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Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


P1 XBRTTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		38,750,726		41,468,471		40,238,051		38,067,146		44,373,655		45,215,698		47,596,543		57,260,513		75,844,763		92,038,929		105,016,421		117,625,065		137,068,232		101,785,550

		ISIC2-15		9,416,065		8,991,818		8,610,434		8,481,406		7,659,878		10,125,356		10,798,735		13,149,247		17,098,520		20,450,424		23,915,469		27,600,969		35,307,583		31,688,503

		ISIC2-16		486,871		573,413		619,099		68,549		28,554		23,180		30,499		37,794		45,351		46,069		57,605		68,299		68,829		54,214

		ISIC2-17		1,011,958		1,012,954		889,785		807,061		920,171		890,913		824,997		1,100,959		1,251,226		1,333,520		1,372,347		1,451,914		1,381,795		962,248

		ISIC2-18		199,695		175,049		142,857		133,678		203,726		198,462		168,593		215,802		280,360		287,908		258,744		251,090		231,163		168,159

		ISIC2-19		2,333,869		2,355,479		2,085,733		1,982,529		2,425,333		2,613,547		2,559,700		2,776,167		3,313,004		3,503,511		3,955,391		4,328,934		4,003,456		2,715,774

		ISIC2-20		1,028,889		1,155,814		1,043,242		1,350,057		1,449,883		1,472,036		1,741,423		2,073,998		3,029,789		3,024,521		3,150,464		3,063,738		2,749,109		1,673,211

		ISIC2-21		1,921,349		1,973,815		1,963,278		2,128,933		2,514,194		2,164,397		2,025,518		2,783,630		2,858,673		3,371,469		3,920,408		4,657,761		5,784,943		4,965,440

		ISIC2-22		52,075		63,950		68,318		69,458		77,759		64,297		70,046		101,935		125,333		119,764		180,120		139,463		135,080		96,979

		ISIC2-23		27,069		13,957		17,113		17,218		35,526		19,175		1,239,354		1,658,806		1,865,315		2,892,285		3,670,642		4,336,500		4,882,218		3,180,453

		ISIC2-24		3,312,833		3,618,321		3,392,888		3,208,194		3,736,718		3,274,252		3,585,041		4,404,626		5,413,926		6,715,864		7,720,344		9,236,302		10,195,879		9,012,352

		ISIC2-25		851,211		915,440		906,468		860,701		956,210		938,456		919,464		1,165,611		1,400,999		1,711,734		2,058,294		2,564,041		2,864,143		2,316,820

		ISIC2-26		686,987		765,695		759,363		767,882		860,501		814,922		938,421		1,130,634		1,508,214		1,783,715		2,123,387		2,285,413		2,082,802		1,523,916

		ISIC2-27		6,428,589		6,198,771		5,537,580		5,192,713		6,107,280		5,117,888		6,002,190		7,496,175		10,451,811		12,873,523		15,578,250		17,139,318		20,622,517		12,783,039

		ISIC2-28		647,239		711,792		675,297		594,353		656,796		685,994		618,625		818,618		1,050,920		1,311,790		1,438,642		1,793,007		2,376,817		2,225,662

		ISIC2-29		3,108,827		3,459,460		3,199,253		2,770,864		3,068,468		2,974,022		3,205,526		4,232,672		6,254,274		7,581,224		8,293,984		9,603,116		10,935,513		6,991,475

		ISIC2-30		337,274		342,905		352,769		471,553		493,126		394,959		235,464		271,115		335,356		480,971		501,244		323,809		281,658		287,182

		ISIC2-31		841,011		868,240		812,864		766,101		943,352		1,010,440		936,011		1,113,064		1,428,855		1,967,083		2,641,630		3,161,112		3,776,950		2,997,121

		ISIC2-32		615,667		788,426		787,782		936,457		1,960,762		2,074,581		2,078,469		1,948,711		1,803,842		3,342,390		3,592,341		2,463,572		2,852,603		2,012,270

		ISIC2-33		186,870		222,919		271,832		320,785		360,381		378,319		344,799		331,840		432,217		537,358		668,732		767,425		854,261		714,321

		ISIC2-34		3,872,793		5,492,399		5,891,997		4,481,194		5,357,893		5,356,259		5,516,634		7,218,522		9,570,634		12,886,709		14,244,598		14,449,277		16,148,946		9,338,812

		ISIC2-35		798,950		1,132,043		1,628,614		2,047,815		3,805,083		3,870,697		2,973,756		2,313,769		5,033,859		4,454,653		4,304,571		6,505,971		8,101,192		5,000,426

		ISIC2-36		584,635		635,811		581,485		609,645		752,061		753,546		783,278		916,818		1,292,285		1,362,443		1,369,213		1,434,032		1,430,775		1,077,175
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	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



P1 XBRTTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		38,750,726		41,468,471		40,238,051		38,067,146		44,373,655		45,215,698		47,596,543		57,260,513		75,844,763		92,038,929		105,016,421

		ISIC2-15		9,416,065		8,991,818		8,610,434		8,481,406		7,659,878		10,125,356		10,798,735		13,149,247		17,098,520		20,450,424		23,915,469

		ISIC2-16		486,871		573,413		619,099		68,549		28,554		23,180		30,499		37,794		45,351		46,069		57,605

		ISIC2-17		1,011,958		1,012,954		889,785		807,061		920,171		890,913		824,997		1,100,959		1,251,226		1,333,520		1,372,347

		ISIC2-18		199,695		175,049		142,857		133,678		203,726		198,462		168,593		215,802		280,360		287,908		258,744

		ISIC2-19		2,333,869		2,355,479		2,085,733		1,982,529		2,425,333		2,613,547		2,559,700		2,776,167		3,313,004		3,503,511		3,955,391

		ISIC2-20		1,028,889		1,155,814		1,043,242		1,350,057		1,449,883		1,472,036		1,741,423		2,073,998		3,029,789		3,024,521		3,150,464

		ISIC2-21		1,921,349		1,973,815		1,963,278		2,128,933		2,514,194		2,164,397		2,025,518		2,783,630		2,858,673		3,371,469		3,920,408

		ISIC2-22		52,075		63,950		68,318		69,458		77,759		64,297		70,046		101,935		125,333		119,764		180,120

		ISIC2-23		27,069		13,957		17,113		17,218		35,526		19,175		1,239,354		1,658,806		1,865,315		2,892,285		3,670,642

		ISIC2-24		3,312,833		3,618,321		3,392,888		3,208,194		3,736,718		3,274,252		3,585,041		4,404,626		5,413,926		6,715,864		7,720,344

		ISIC2-25		851,211		915,440		906,468		860,701		956,210		938,456		919,464		1,165,611		1,400,999		1,711,734		2,058,294

		ISIC2-26		686,987		765,695		759,363		767,882		860,501		814,922		938,421		1,130,634		1,508,214		1,783,715		2,123,387

		ISIC2-27		6,428,589		6,198,771		5,537,580		5,192,713		6,107,280		5,117,888		6,002,190		7,496,175		10,451,811		12,873,523		15,578,250

		ISIC2-28		647,239		711,792		675,297		594,353		656,796		685,994		618,625		818,618		1,050,920		1,311,790		1,438,642

		ISIC2-29		3,108,827		3,459,460		3,199,253		2,770,864		3,068,468		2,974,022		3,205,526		4,232,672		6,254,274		7,581,224		8,293,984

		ISIC2-30		337,274		342,905		352,769		471,553		493,126		394,959		235,464		271,115		335,356		480,971		501,244

		ISIC2-31		841,011		868,240		812,864		766,101		943,352		1,010,440		936,011		1,113,064		1,428,855		1,967,083		2,641,630

		ISIC2-32		615,667		788,426		787,782		936,457		1,960,762		2,074,581		2,078,469		1,948,711		1,803,842		3,342,390		3,592,341

		ISIC2-33		186,870		222,919		271,832		320,785		360,381		378,319		344,799		331,840		432,217		537,358		668,732

		ISIC2-34		3,872,793		5,492,399		5,891,997		4,481,194		5,357,893		5,356,259		5,516,634		7,218,522		9,570,634		12,886,709		14,244,598

		ISIC2-35		798,950		1,132,043		1,628,614		2,047,815		3,805,083		3,870,697		2,973,756		2,313,769		5,033,859		4,454,653		4,304,571

		ISIC2-36		584,635		635,811		581,485		609,645		752,061		753,546		783,278		916,818		1,292,285		1,362,443		1,369,213





